Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
AQA

OCR

Pearson

Pearson

WIEC
AQA
AQA
AQA
OCR
AQA
Pearson

Pearson

OCR
AQA
AQA

Pearson

AQA
OCR
Pearson
Pearson
WIEC
AQA
OCR
Pearson

Qualification Exam Code

BTEC
BTEC
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

GCSE

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

GCSE

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

BTT03/01
BCB03/01
1GN12H
1DR0O 03
8702/1

J204/01

1CNO 1H

1CNO 3H

€120U80-1
8464/B/1F and 1H
8461/1H

8035/1

1277/01

8300/1F and 1H
1MA1/ 1H

1GN13H

J410/02
8464/C/1F and 1H
8462/1H

1CNO 4H

8702/2
1277/02
1FR12F
1FR12H
€120U90-1
8700/1
1204/02
1PE0 01

Travel and Tourism

Construction and the Built Environment
German

Drama

English Literature

Business

Chinese

Chinese

Religious Studies

Combined Science: Trilogy
Biology

Geography

Computer Science
Mathematics

Mathematics (1 candidate only)

German

History A (Explaining the Modern World)
Combined Science: Trilogy
Chemistry

Chinese

English Literature
Computer Science
French

French

Religious Studies
English Language
Business

Physical Education

Martin's Summer Serie

Influences on Global Travel and Tourism

Construction Technology

Paper 2: Listening and understanding in German Higher Tier
Component 3: Theatre Makers in Practice

English Literature Paper 1

Business 1: business activity, marketing and people - Written Paper
Paper 1: Listening and understanding in Chinese Higher Tier

Paper 3: Reading and understanding in Chinese Higher Tier

Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 1 (Eduqas)
Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 1 (both tiers)
Biology Paper 1 Higher

Geography Paper 1

Computer Systems - Written Paper

Mathematics Paper 1 (non - calculator) (both tiers)
Mathematics Paper 1 (non - calculator) (higher tier)

Paper 3: Reading and understanding in German Higher Tier

Int RItns:chngng int order 1918-c.1975 with Germany 1925-1955:People & the State
Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)
Chemistry Paper 1 Higher

Paper 4: Writing in Chinese Higher Tier

English Literature Paper 2
Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper
Paper 2: Listening and understanding in French Foundation Tier
Paper 2: Listening and understanding in French Higher Tier
Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 2 (Eduqas)
English Language Paper 1
Business 2: operations, finance and influences on business - Written Paper
Component 1: Fitness and Body Systems
1/2 Term Holiday

Important Information

Examination Timetable

Friday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday

Monday

Monday

Monday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday

Thursday

Friday
Monday
Monday

Monday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday

01/05/2026
05/05/2026
07/05/2026
08/05/2026
11/05/2026

11/05/2026

11/05/2026

11/05/2026

12/05/2026
12/05/2026
12/05/2026
13/05/2026
13/05/2026
14/05/2026
14/05/2026

14/05/2026

15/05/2026
18/05/2026
18/05/2026

18/05/2026

19/05/2026
19/05/2026
20/05/2026
20/05/2026
20/05/2026
21/05/2026
21/05/2026
22/05/2026

13:15
13:15
13:15
13:15
09:00

13:00

13:00

14:00

09:00
13:15
13:15
09:00
13:15
09:00
09:00

13:15

09:00
09:00
09:00

13:00

09:00
13:15
09:00
09:00
13:15
09:00
13:15
09:00

Exam
Duration
2h 00m
1h 30m
1h 00m
1h 45m
1h45m

1h 30m

Oh 45m

1h 05m

1h 30m
1h 15m
1h45m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 30m

1h 00m

1h45m
1h 15m
1h45m

1hr 25m

2h 15m
1h 30m
Oh 50m
1h 05m
1h 30m
1h45m
1h 30m
1h 30m

Notes
Extra-time candidates likely to finish beyond the school day.
Only if entered for re-sits.

Extra-time candidates may finish beyond the school day.

Exam will run beyond the school day. Candidates must make alternative
arrangements for getting home.

Exam will run beyond the school day. Candidates must make alternative
arrangements for getting home.

Extra-time candidates may finish beyond the school day.

Due to examination regulations, candidates cannot be released before 2:30
PM, even if their exam finishes earlier than this time.

Due to examination regulations, candidates cannot be released before 2:30
PM, even if their exam finishes earlier than this time.

If an exam is scheduled to run beyond the normal end of the school day, students must make alternative arrangements for getting home. Please plan ahead, especially for exams taking place on Mondays.
Due to examination regulations, students cannot be released before 2:30 PM, even if their exam finishes earlier than this time.
Contingency Day: In the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations in the United Kingdom awarding bodies may reschedule an exam up until Wednesday 24th June 2026. ALL CANDIDATES must be available if an exam is rescheduled.
**Clash Candidate is a candidate who has more than one exam in one exam session. More details will be given to affect students nearer the time.

C

's to receive an i

via their school email address, 1 week before. This will detail their allocated exam room and seat.




‘ Exam
Pearson

Pearson

WIEC

AQA
AQA
Pearson
AQA
AQA
AQA
Pearson
AQA

OCR

OCR

OCR
Pearson
AQA
OCR
AQA
AQA

Pearson
AQA

AQA

Pearson
Pearson
OCR
AQA
Pearson
WIEC
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
Pearson
AQA
AQA

AQA

Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson

ALL

ALL

Qualification Exam Code

GCSE
GCSE

GCSE

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

CNAT

CNAT

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

GCSE

AQA Cert

AQA Cert

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

AQA Cert

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

ALL

ALL

1PE0 02
1GN14H

C€120U60-1

8464/P/1F and 1H
8463/1H

1STO/1H

8688/LH

8688/RH

8300/2F and 2H
1MA1/ 1H
8035/2

R032/01

R032/01

1410/09

1FR13H

8700/2

1536/05
8464/B/2F and 2H
8461/2H

1FR14H

8365/1

8365/1

1SP12F

1SP12H

J410/12

8300/3F and 3H
1MA1/ 1H
C600U10-1
8035/3

8585/W
8464/C/2F and 2H
8462/2H

8236/W
8688/WH
1ST0/2H
8464/P/2F and 2H
8463/2H

8365/2

1SP13F
1SP13H
1SP14F
1SP14H

ALL

ALL

Physical Education

German

Religious Studies

Combined Science: Trilogy
Physics

Statistics

Polish

Polish

Mathematics

Mathematics (1 candidate only)
Geography

Health and Social Care

Health and Social Care- CLASH CANDIDATES
ONLY

History A (Explaining the Modern World)
French

English Language

Music

Combined Science: Trilogy

Biology

French

Certificate in Further Mathematics Level 2

Certificate in Further Mathematics Level 2 CLASH

CANDIDATES ONLY

Spanish

Spanish

History A (Explaining the Modern World)
Mathematics

Mathematics (1 candidate only)
Design and Technology
Geography

Food preparation and nutrition
Combined Science: Trilogy
Chemistry

Dance

Polish

Statistics

Combined Science: Trilogy
Physics

Certificate in Further Mathematics Level 2
Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Last Contingency Day- ALL CANDIATES must be

available up until and including this date.

Results Day

Component 2: Health and Performance

Paper 4: Writing in German Higher Tier

Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 3 (Option 4) (Eduqgas)

Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 (both tiers)

Physics Paper 1 Higher

Statistics Paper 1

Polish Paper 1- Listening

Polish Paper 3- Reading

Mathematics Paper 2 (calculator) (both tiers)

Mathematics Paper 2 (calculator) (higher tier)

Geography Paper 2

Principles of care in health and social care settings:Written Paper

Principles of care in health and social care settings:Written Paper- CLASH CANDIDATES ONLY

Power: Monarchy and Democracy in Britain ¢.1000 to 2014 - Written Paper
Paper 3: Reading and understanding in French Higher Tier

English Language Paper 2
Listening and appraising - Written Paper

Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 2 (both tiers)

Biology Paper 2 Higher

Paper 4: Writing in French Higher Tier

Level 2 Certificate in Further Mathematics Paper 1

Level 2 Certificate in Further Mathematics Paper 1 CLASH CANDIDATES ONLY

Paper 2: Listening and understanding in Spanish Foundation Tier
Paper 2: Listening and understanding in Spanish Higher Tier
The English Reformation c.1520-¢.1550 with Castles:Form & Function ¢.1000-1750

Mathematics Paper 3 (calculator) (both tiers)

Mathematics Paper 3 (calculator) (higher tier)
Design and Technology Component 1 (Edugas)

Geography Paper 3
Food preparation and nutrition

Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers)

Chemistry Paper 2 Higher
Dance

Polish Paper 4- Writing
Statistics Paper 2

Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 2 (both tiers)

Physics Paper 2 Higher

Level 2 Certificate in Further Mathematics Paper 2

Paper 3: Reading and understanding in Spanish Foundation Tier
Paper 3: Reading and understanding in Spanish Higher Tier

Paper 4: Writing in Spanish Foundation Tier
Paper 4: Writing in Spanish Higher Tier

In the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations in the United Kingdom
ding bodies may reschedule an exam up until this date. ALL CANDIDATES must be

if an exam is rescheduled.

Candidates are invited into school to collected their statement of results

Important Information

Monday

Monday

Monday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Monday
Monday

Monday

Monday

Monday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Monday
Monday

Monday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

01/06/2026
01/06/2026

01/06/2026

02/06/2026
02/06/2026
02/06/2026
02/06/2026
02/06/2026
03/06/2026
03/06/2026
03/06/2026

03/06/2026

03/06/2026

04/06/2026
04/06/2026
05/06/2026
05/06/2026
08/06/2026
08/06/2026

08/06/2026

08/06/2026

08/06/2026

09/06/2026
09/06/2026
09/06/2026
10/06/2026
10/06/2026
10/06/2026
11/06/2026
11/06/2026
12/06/2026
12/06/2026
12/06/2026
12/06/2026
12/06/2026
15/06/2026
15/06/2026

15/06/2026

16/06/2026
16/06/2026
17/06/2026
17/06/2026

24/06/2026

20/08/2026

09:00  1h15m
13:15 1h 20m
13:15  1h 00m
09:00 1h 15m
09:00  1h45m
13:15 1h 30m
13:15 45m
14:15 1h
09:00  1h30m
09:00 1h 30m
13:15  1h30m
13:15 1h 15m
15:05 1h 15m
09:00 1h 00m
13:15  1h 00m
09:00 1h 45m
13:15  1h30m
09:00 1h 15m
09:00  1h45m
13:00 1h 20m
13:00 1h45m
14:40 1h 45m
09:00  Oh50m
09:00 1h 05m
13:15 1h 15m
09:00 1h 30m
09:00  1h30m
13:15 2h 00m
09:00  1h30m
13:15 1h 45m
09:00  1h15m
09:00 1h45m
13:15  1h30m
13:15 1h 15m
13:15 1h 30m
09:00 1h 15m
09:00  1h45m
13:00 1h45m
09:00 Oh 45m
09:00 1h 00m
09:00 1h 15m
09:00 1h 20m
ALLDay N/A

Notes

Due to examination regulations, candidates cannot be released before 2:30
PM, even if their exam finishes earlier than this time.
Due to examination regulations, candidates cannot be released before 2:30
PM, even if their exam finishes earlier than this time.

Candidates who will be sitting both Geography & Health & Social Care will
need to sit the papers in the same session. Exam will run beyond the school
day. Candidates must make alternative arrangements for getting home.

Due to examination regulations, candidates cannot be released before 2:30
PM, even if their exam finishes earlier than this time.

Exam will run beyond the school day. Candidates must make alternative
arrangements for getting home.

Exam will run beyond the school day. Candidates must make alternative
arrangements for getting home.

Extra-time candidates likely to finish beyond the school day.

Extra-time candidates may finish beyond the school day.

Exam will run beyond the school day. Candidates must make alternative
arrangements for getting home

In the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations in the
United Kingdom ding bodies may reschedule an exam up until this
date. ALL CANDIDATES must be available if an exam is rescheduled.

Details to be confirmed.

If an exam is scheduled to run beyond the normal end of the school day, students must make alternative arrangements for getting home. Please plan ahead, especially for exams taking place on Mondays.
Due to examination regulations, students cannot be released before 2:30 PM, even if their exam finishes earlier than this time.
Contingency Day: In the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations in the United Kingdom awarding bodies may reschedule an exam up until Wednesday 24th June 2026. ALL CANDIDATES must be available if an exam is rescheduled.

**Clash Candidate is a candidate who has more than one exam in one exam session. More details will be given to affect students nearer the time.



Timetable Clashes
Summer 2026

Geography & Health & Social Care

Exam Clash Timings

Day Paper Scheduled Start Time Scheduled Finish Time

Wednesday 3rd June 2026 Geography Paper 2 (1hr30) 13:15 14:45
Supervised Break (in exam conditions) 14.45 15:00
Health and Social Care Written Paper (1hr15) 15:00 16:15

Schedule your pick

up for appox 16:15

Extra time Students' Timings

Day Paper Scheduled Start Time Scheduled Finish Time

Wednesday 3rd June 2026 Geography Paper 2 (1hr30 + 23m) 13:15 15:08
Supervised Break (in exam conditions) 15:08 15:23
Health and Social Care Written Paper (1hr15+19) 15:23 16:59

Schedule your pick up for appox 17:00

Bring a drink and snack with you. Hand any snacks into the invigilator at the start of your Geography Exam.

You can not communicated or revised during your break.

French Writing and Further Maths

Exam Clash Timings

Day Paper Scheduled Start Time Scheduled Finish Time

Monday 8th June 2026 French Writing Higher (1hr20) 13:00 14:20
Supervised Break (in exam conditions) 14:20 14:35
Further Maths (1hr45) 14:35 16:20

Schedule your pick up for appox 16:20

You can not communicated or revised during your break.

Bring a drink and snack with you. Hand any snacks into the invigilator at the start of your French Exam.




	2026 Summer Exams Timetable 

