

St Martin's Summer Series Examination Timetable 2026

GCSE/Cambridge National/BTEC

MAY

Exam Board	Qualification	Exam Code	Subject	Title	Exam			
					Day	Date	Time	Duration
Pearson	BTEC	BTT03/01	Travel and Tourism	Influences on Global Travel and Tourism	Friday	01/05/2026	13:15	2h 00m
Pearson	BTEC	BCB03/01	Construction and the Built Environment	Construction Technology	Tuesday	05/05/2026	13:15	1h 30m
Pearson	GCSE	1GN1 2H	German	Paper 2: Listening and understanding in German Higher Tier	Thursday	07/05/2026	13:15	1h 00m
Pearson	GCSE	1DR0 03	Drama	Component 3: Theatre Makers in Practice	Friday	08/05/2026	13:15	1h 45m
AQA	GCSE	8702/1	English Literature	English Literature Paper 1	Monday	11/05/2026	09:00	1h 45m
OCR	GCSE	J204/01	Business	Business 1: business activity, marketing and people - Written Paper	Monday	11/05/2026	13:00	1h 30m
Pearson	GCSE	1CN0 1H	Chinese	Paper 1: Listening and understanding in Chinese Higher Tier	Monday	11/05/2026	13:00	0h 45m
Pearson	GCSE	1CN0 3H	Chinese	Paper 3: Reading and understanding in Chinese Higher Tier	Monday	11/05/2026	14:00	1h 05m
WJEC	GCSE	C120U80-1	Religious Studies	Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 1 (Eduqas)	Tuesday	12/05/2026	09:00	1h 30m
AQA	GCSE	8464/B/1F and 1H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 1 (both tiers)	Tuesday	12/05/2026	13:15	1h 15m
AQA	GCSE	8461/1H	Biology	Biology Paper 1 Higher	Tuesday	12/05/2026	13:15	1h 45m
AQA	GCSE	8035/1	Geography	Geography Paper 1	Wednesday	13/05/2026	09:00	1h 30m
OCR	GCSE	J277/01	Computer Science	Computer Systems - Written Paper	Wednesday	13/05/2026	13:15	1h 30m
AQA	GCSE	8300/1F and 1H	Mathematics	Mathematics Paper 1 (non - calculator) (both tiers)	Thursday	14/05/2026	09:00	1h 30m
Pearson	GCSE	1MA1/ 1H	Mathematics (1 candidate only)	Mathematics Paper 1 (non - calculator) (higher tier)	Thursday	14/05/2026	09:00	1h 30m
Pearson	GCSE	1GN1 3H	German	Paper 3: Reading and understanding in German Higher Tier	Thursday	14/05/2026	13:15	1h 00m
OCR	GCSE	J410/02	History A (Explaining the Modern World)	Int Rltns:chnng int order 1918-c.1975 with Germany 1925-1955:People & the State	Friday	15/05/2026	09:00	1h 45m
AQA	GCSE	8464/C/1F and 1H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers)	Monday	18/05/2026	09:00	1h 15m
AQA	GCSE	8462/1H	Chemistry	Chemistry Paper 1 Higher	Monday	18/05/2026	09:00	1h 45m
Pearson	GCSE	1CN0 4H	Chinese	Paper 4: Writing in Chinese Higher Tier	Monday	18/05/2026	13:00	1hr 25m
AQA	GCSE	8702/2	English Literature	English Literature Paper 2	Tuesday	19/05/2026	09:00	2h 15m
OCR	GCSE	J277/02	Computer Science	Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper	Tuesday	19/05/2026	13:15	1h 30m
Pearson	GCSE	1FR1 2F	French	Paper 2: Listening and understanding in French Foundation Tier	Wednesday	20/05/2026	09:00	0h 50m
Pearson	GCSE	1FR1 2H	French	Paper 2: Listening and understanding in French Higher Tier	Wednesday	20/05/2026	09:00	1h 05m
WJEC	GCSE	C120U90-1	Religious Studies	Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 2 (Eduqas)	Wednesday	20/05/2026	13:15	1h 30m
AQA	GCSE	8700/1	English Language	English Language Paper 1	Thursday	21/05/2026	09:00	1h 45m
OCR	GCSE	J204/02	Business	Business 2: operations, finance and influences on business - Written Paper	Thursday	21/05/2026	13:15	1h 30m
Pearson	GCSE	1PE0 01	Physical Education	Component 1: Fitness and Body Systems	Friday	22/05/2026	09:00	1h 30m

1/2 Term Holiday

Important Information

If an exam is scheduled to run beyond the normal end of the school day, students must make alternative arrangements for getting home. Please plan ahead, especially for exams taking place on Mondays.

Due to examination regulations, students cannot be released before 2:30 PM, even if their exam finishes earlier than this time.

Contingency Day: In the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations in the United Kingdom awarding bodies may reschedule an exam up until Wednesday 24th June 2026. **ALL CANDIDATES** must be available if an exam is rescheduled.

****Clash Candidate** is a candidate who has more than one exam in one exam session. More details will be given to affect students nearer the time.

Candidate's to receive an individual timetable via their school email address, 1 week before. This will detail their allocated exam room and seat.

St Martin's Summer Series Examination Timetable 2026

GCSE/Cambridge National/BTEC

JUNE

Exam	Qualification	Exam Code	Subject	Title	Day	Date	Exam	Exam	Notes
Pearson	GCSE	1PE0 02	Physical Education	Component 2: Health and Performance	Monday	01/06/2026	09:00	1h 15m	
Pearson	GCSE	1GN1 4H	German	Paper 4: Writing in German Higher Tier	Monday	01/06/2026	13:15	1h 20m	Due to examination regulations, candidates cannot be released before 2:30 PM, even if their exam finishes earlier than this time.
WJEC	GCSE	C120U60-1	Religious Studies	Religious Studies (Full Course) Route B Component 3 (Option 4) (Eduqas)	Monday	01/06/2026	13:15	1h 00m	Due to examination regulations, candidates cannot be released before 2:30 PM, even if their exam finishes earlier than this time.
AQA	GCSE	8464/P/1F and 1H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 (both tiers)	Tuesday	02/06/2026	09:00	1h 15m	
AQA	GCSE	8463/1H	Physics	Physics Paper 1 Higher	Tuesday	02/06/2026	09:00	1h 45m	
Pearson	GCSE	1ST0/1H	Statistics	Statistics Paper 1	Tuesday	02/06/2026	13:15	1h 30m	
AQA	GCSE	8688/LH	Polish	Polish Paper 1- Listening	Tuesday	02/06/2026	13:15	45m	
AQA	GCSE	8688/RH	Polish	Polish Paper 3- Reading	Tuesday	02/06/2026	14:15	1h	
AQA	GCSE	8300/2F and 2H	Mathematics	Mathematics Paper 2 (calculator) (both tiers)	Wednesday	03/06/2026	09:00	1h 30m	
Pearson	GCSE	1MA1/ 1H	Mathematics (1 candidate only)	Mathematics Paper 2 (calculator) (higher tier)	Wednesday	03/06/2026	09:00	1h 30m	
AQA	GCSE	8035/2	Geography	Geography Paper 2	Wednesday	03/06/2026	13:15	1h 30m	
OCR	CNAT	R032/01	Health and Social Care	Principles of care in health and social care settings:Written Paper	Wednesday	03/06/2026	13:15	1h 15m	
OCR	CNAT	R032/01	Health and Social Care- CLASH CANDIDATES ONLY	Principles of care in health and social care settings:Written Paper- CLASH CANDIDATES ONLY	Wednesday	03/06/2026	15:05	1h 15m	Candidates who will be sitting both Geography & Health & Social Care will need to sit the papers in the same session. Exam will run beyond the school day. Candidates must make alternative arrangements for getting home.
OCR	GCSE	J410/09	History A (Explaining the Modern World)	Power: Monarchy and Democracy in Britain c.1000 to 2014 - Written Paper	Thursday	04/06/2026	09:00	1h 00m	
Pearson	GCSE	1FR1 3H	French	Paper 3: Reading and understanding in French Higher Tier	Thursday	04/06/2026	13:15	1h 00m	
AQA	GCSE	8700/2	English Language	English Language Paper 2	Friday	05/06/2026	09:00	1h 45m	
OCR	GCSE	J536/05	Music	Listening and appraising - Written Paper	Friday	05/06/2026	13:15	1h 30m	
AQA	GCSE	8464/B/2F and 2H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 2 (both tiers)	Monday	08/06/2026	09:00	1h 15m	
AQA	GCSE	8461/2H	Biology	Biology Paper 2 Higher	Monday	08/06/2026	09:00	1h 45m	
Pearson	GCSE	1FR1 4H	French	Paper 4: Writing in French Higher Tier	Monday	08/06/2026	13:00	1h 20m	Due to examination regulations, candidates cannot be released before 2:30 PM, even if their exam finishes earlier than this time.
AQA	AQA Cert	8365/1	Certificate in Further Mathematics Level 2	Level 2 Certificate in Further Mathematics Paper 1	Monday	08/06/2026	13:00	1h 45m	Exam will run beyond the school day. Candidates must make alternative arrangements for getting home.
AQA	AQA Cert	8365/1	Certificate in Further Mathematics Level 2 CLASH CANDIDATES ONLY	Level 2 Certificate in Further Mathematics Paper 1 CLASH CANDIDATES ONLY	Monday	08/06/2026	14:40	1h 45m	Exam will run beyond the school day. Candidates must make alternative arrangements for getting home.
Pearson	GCSE	1SP1 2F	Spanish	Paper 2: Listening and understanding in Spanish Foundation Tier	Tuesday	09/06/2026	09:00	0h 50m	
Pearson	GCSE	1SP1 2H	Spanish	Paper 2: Listening and understanding in Spanish Higher Tier	Tuesday	09/06/2026	09:00	1h 05m	
OCR	GCSE	J410/12	History A (Explaining the Modern World)	The English Reformation c.1520-c.1550 with Castles:Form & Function c.1000-1750	Tuesday	09/06/2026	13:15	1h 15m	
AQA	GCSE	8300/3F and 3H	Mathematics	Mathematics Paper 3 (calculator) (both tiers)	Wednesday	10/06/2026	09:00	1h 30m	
Pearson	GCSE	1MA1/ 1H	Mathematics (1 candidate only)	Mathematics Paper 3 (calculator) (higher tier)	Wednesday	10/06/2026	09:00	1h 30m	
WJEC	GCSE	C600U10-1	Design and Technology	Design and Technology Component 1 (Eduqas)	Wednesday	10/06/2026	13:15	2h 00m	Extra-time candidates likely to finish beyond the school day.
AQA	GCSE	8035/3	Geography	Geography Paper 3	Thursday	11/06/2026	09:00	1h 30m	
AQA	GCSE	8585/W	Food preparation and nutrition	Food preparation and nutrition	Thursday	11/06/2026	13:15	1h 45m	Extra-time candidates may finish beyond the school day.
AQA	GCSE	8464/C/2F and 2H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers)	Friday	12/06/2026	09:00	1h 15m	
AQA	GCSE	8462/2H	Chemistry	Chemistry Paper 2 Higher	Friday	12/06/2026	09:00	1h 45m	
AQA	GCSE	8236/W	Dance	Dance	Friday	12/06/2026	13:15	1h 30m	
AQA	GCSE	8688/WH	Polish	Polish Paper 4- Writing	Friday	12/06/2026	13:15	1h 15m	
Pearson	GCSE	1ST0/2H	Statistics	Statistics Paper 2	Friday	12/06/2026	13:15	1h 30m	
AQA	GCSE	8464/P/2F and 2H	Combined Science: Trilogy	Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 2 (both tiers)	Monday	15/06/2026	09:00	1h 15m	
AQA	GCSE	8463/2H	Physics	Physics Paper 2 Higher	Monday	15/06/2026	09:00	1h 45m	
AQA	AQA Cert	8365/2	Certificate in Further Mathematics Level 2	Level 2 Certificate in Further Mathematics Paper 2	Monday	15/06/2026	13:00	1h 45m	Exam will run beyond the school day. Candidates must make alternative arrangements for getting home
Pearson	GCSE	1SP1 3F	Spanish	Paper 3: Reading and understanding in Spanish Foundation Tier	Tuesday	16/06/2026	09:00	0h 45m	
Pearson	GCSE	1SP1 3H	Spanish	Paper 3: Reading and understanding in Spanish Higher Tier	Tuesday	16/06/2026	09:00	1h 00m	
Pearson	GCSE	1SP1 4F	Spanish	Paper 4: Writing in Spanish Foundation Tier	Wednesday	17/06/2026	09:00	1h 15m	
Pearson	GCSE	1SP1 4H	Spanish	Paper 4: Writing in Spanish Higher Tier	Wednesday	17/06/2026	09:00	1h 20m	
ALL	ALL	ALL	Last Contingency Day- ALL CANDIDATES must be available up until and including this date.	In the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations in the United Kingdom awarding bodies may reschedule an exam up until this date. ALL CANDIDATES must be available if an exam is rescheduled.	Wednesday	24/06/2026	ALL Day	N/A	In the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations in the United Kingdom awarding bodies may reschedule an exam up until this date. ALL CANDIDATES must be available if an exam is rescheduled.
ALL	ALL	ALL	Results Day	Candidates are invited into school to collect their statement of results	Thursday	20/08/2026			Details to be confirmed.

Important Information

If an exam is scheduled to run beyond the normal end of the school day, students must make alternative arrangements for getting home. Please plan ahead, especially for exams taking place on Mondays.

Due to examination regulations, students cannot be released before 2:30 PM, even if their exam finishes earlier than this time.

Contingency Day: In the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations in the United Kingdom awarding bodies may reschedule an exam up until Wednesday 24th June 2026. ALL CANDIDATES must be available if an exam is rescheduled.

**Clash Candidate is a candidate who has more than one exam in one exam session. More details will be given to affect students nearer the time.

Timetable Clashes
Summer 2026

Geography & Health & Social Care

Exam Clash Timings			
Day	Paper	Scheduled Start Time	Scheduled Finish Time
Wednesday 3rd June 2026	Geography Paper 2 (1hr30)	13:15	14:45
	Supervised Break (in exam conditions)	14:45	15:00
	Health and Social Care Written Paper (1hr15)	15:00	16:15
Schedule your pick up for appox 16:15			

Extra time Students' Timings			
Day	Paper	Scheduled Start Time	Scheduled Finish Time
Wednesday 3rd June 2026	Geography Paper 2 (1hr30 + 23m)	13:15	15:08
	Supervised Break (in exam conditions)	15:08	15:23
	Health and Social Care Written Paper (1hr15+19)	15:23	16:59
Schedule your pick up for appox 17:00			

**Bring a drink and snack with you. Hand any snacks into the invigilator at the start of your Geography Exam.
You can not communicate or revised during your break.**

French Writing and Further Maths

Exam Clash Timings			
Day	Paper	Scheduled Start Time	Scheduled Finish Time
Monday 8th June 2026	French Writing Higher (1hr20)	13:00	14:20
	Supervised Break (in exam conditions)	14:20	14:35
	Further Maths (1hr45)	14:35	16:20
Schedule your pick up for appox 16:20			

**Bring a drink and snack with you. Hand any snacks into the invigilator at the start of your French Exam.
You can not communicate or revised during your break.**